File No.GWS02-COOR/175/2023-SCHM

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH GVWV & VSWS DEPARTMENT, APIIC Colony, JAWAHAR AUTONAGARVijayawada-520007, Andhra Pradesh

From	То
Sri T. S. Chetan, I.A.S.,	All the District Collectors in the State
Director,	
GV/WV & VSWS Department	

RoC. No GWS02-COOR/175/2023-SCHM E.No.2311908 , Dated: 04/01/2024

Sir/ Madam,

Sub: -	GV/WV & VS/WS Department - Inauguration of 125 feet Dr B.R.		
	Ambedkar Statue & Memorial at Swaraj Maidan, Vijayawada on		
	19.01.2024 - Jan Bhagidhari Program to be conducted between		
	07.01.2024 to 11.01.2024 at Village & Ward Secretariats in the		
	State - Certain guidelines issued - Regarding.		
Ref:	1. G.O.Rt.No.908 MA & UD (C1) Department, dated 21.12.2023.		

Kind attention is invited to the reference cited, that the Government have decided to conduct Jan Bhagidhari Programme from 09.01.2024 to 18.01.2024 to commemorate the inauguration of 125 Feet Dr .B.R. Ambedkar Statue & Memorial at Swaraj Maidan, Vijayawada on 19th January 2024.

 In this regard the Village & Ward Secretariats in the State shall conduct Jan Bhagidhari Programme on any one of the dates between 07th January 2024 to 11th January 2024 in the following befitting manner.

SI. No	Activities	Responsible Person
1.	Invite citizens and Local Public Representatives to the Jan Bhagidhari Programme on the day of event for garlanding a framed photo of Dr BR Ambedkar	Administrative Secretary in co- ordination with all other
2	After garlanding of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Photo, all participants shall sign on a flex banner to pledge support and to walk in the path of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.	Panchayat Secretary / Ward Administrative Secretary
3	Photos of the participants along with the signed signature on banner and activities in the event shall be uploaded in the weblink which will be given by GVWV&VSWS Department Dept. shortly	Digital Assistant / Ward Education & Data Processing Secretary.

File No.GWS02-COOR/175/2023-SCHM

- The Panchayat Secretary / Ward Administrative Secretary shall make ready the Photo of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar & Flex Banner for Signature before the day of event.
- 4. In addition to the above, the Welfare & Education Assistants / Ward Education & Data Processing Secretaries shall upload the Jan Bhagidari Programme events photos of all Schools / Colleges in their jurisdiction in coordination with the Head Masters / Principals in the web link provided. Further they shall motivate up to 5 people to participate in the inauguration of125 Feet Dr .B.R. Ambedkar Statue & Memorial at Swaraj Maidan, Vijayawada on 19th January 2 0 2 4 and register their names in the web application given by GSWS Department.
- 5. The DLDOs, and District GSWS Officers In-Charge shall co-ordinate and monitor the Jan Bhagidari Programme of Village / Ward Secretariats.
- 6. Further, District Collectors are requested to appoint One Nodal Officer for monitoring of Jan Bhagidari Programme at District Level and issue necessary instructions to the Municipal Commissioners and MPDOs with a direction to make necessary arrangements for conducting of Jan Bhagidari Programme in their jurisdiction and ensure to upload photos of the events in the web link provided by GVWV&VSWS Department.

Yours Sincerely, T S Chetan las Director

Copy to:

All the Municipal Commissioners All the District GSWS Officers In-charge All the DLDOs All the MPDOs

Copy submitted to the Special Chief Secretary to Government, Department of GV/WV & VS/WS, A.P. Secretariat, Velagapudi for favour of information.